Illinois law.
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Section 323.10  General

a)	The WPS (win, place, show) Pick (n) requires selection of a winning contestant in each of a designated number of contests. Each individual contest in the WPS Pick (n) will be designated as a win contest, place contest, or show contest. 

b) A win contest requires the selection of the first place finisher, a place contest requires the selection of a first or second place finisher, and a show contest requires the selection of a first or second or third place finisher.

c) The organization licensee shall designate the number of contests, whether each individual contest is a win, place, or show contest, and the method for pool calculation prior to the start of its meet.

d)	The organization licensee shall submit, in writing, its intent to offer the WPS Pick (n) wager to the State Director of Mutuels no later than 30 days prior to the start of its meet.

e)	An organization licensee offering the WPS Pick (n) wager may rename the wager so long as the name adopted by the organization licensee remains the same throughout the race meet.

f)	WPS Pick (n) wagers shall be calculated in an entirely separate pool.
